

City of Stow
MOWING, FERTILIZATION, AND LEAF PICK-UP ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES (FOR YEARS 1 AND 2)
 Bid Opening - February 7, 2013

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. # OF SERVICES	AARON LANDSCAPE, INC.		AC LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPING		ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING, INC.		TODD'S ENVIROSCAPES, INC.		TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES		YARD GROOMERS, INC. dba U.S. LAWNS OF AKRON		YARDMASTER, INC.		
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT
#1 - MOWING OF CITY PROPERTIES	CIVIC CENTER COMPLEX - SITE #1																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	No Bid	N/A	\$525.00	\$14,700.00	\$700.00	\$19,600.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$540.00	\$15,120.00	No Bid	N/A	\$565.00	\$15,820.00	\$500.00	\$14,000.00	\$510.00	\$14,280.00	\$504.00	\$14,112.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	N/A	\$287.50	\$287.50	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	No Bid	N/A	\$522.00	\$522.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	No Bid	N/A	\$287.50	\$287.50	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	No Bid	N/A	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
	TOTAL			\$18,000.00		N/A		\$15,275.00		\$21,250.00		\$15,300.00		\$16,540.00		N/A		\$17,212.00		\$15,300.00		\$15,520.00		\$15,812.00	
	CIVIC CENTER COMPLEX - SITE #2																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$350.00	\$9,800.00	\$270.00	\$7,560.00	\$275.00	\$7,700.00	\$375.00	\$10,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$324.00	\$9,072.00	No Bid	N/A	\$348.00	\$9,744.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00	\$335.00	\$9,380.00	\$360.00	\$10,080.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	N/A	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	No Bid	N/A	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
	TOTAL			\$10,900.00		\$8,330.00		\$8,600.00		\$11,475.00		\$7,850.00		\$9,792.00		N/A		\$10,904.00		\$9,210.00		\$10,000.00		\$11,165.00	
	FIRE STATION #2																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$55.00	\$1,540.00	\$47.00	\$1,316.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$68.00	\$1,904.00	No Bid	N/A	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$68.00	\$1,904.00	\$72.00	\$2,016.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	No Bid	N/A	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	
	TOTAL			\$1,585.00		\$1,360.00		\$1,730.00		\$1,870.00		\$4,300.00		\$1,949.00		N/A		\$2,610.00		\$1,745.00		\$1,949.00		\$2,064.00	
	FIRE STATION #3 & TREE LAWN																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	No Bid	N/A	\$162.00	\$4,536.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$132.00	\$3,696.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	
	TOTAL			\$2,300.00		\$1,720.00		\$3,480.00		\$2,710.00		\$4,300.00		\$2,720.00		N/A		\$4,641.00		\$2,460.00		\$3,290.00		\$3,792.00	
	S.R. 8 NORTHBOUND ENT RAMP FROM GRAHAM RD.																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$190.00	\$2,660.00	\$68.00	\$952.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$48.00	\$672.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	
	TOTAL			\$600.00		\$440.00		\$1,200.00		\$670.00		\$2,760.00		\$1,012.00		N/A		\$1,012.00		\$890.00		\$890.00		\$696.00	
	S.R. 8 SOUTHBOUND ENT ISLAND RAMP @ GRAHAM RD.																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$105.00	\$1,470.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$88.00	\$1,232.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
TOTAL			\$740.00		\$805.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,100.00		\$2,620.00		\$1,390.00		N/A		\$1,390.00		\$940.00		\$1,282.00		\$1,090.00		

City of Stow
MOWING, FERTILIZATION, AND LEAF PICK-UP ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES (FOR YEARS 1 AND 2)
 Bid Opening - February 7, 2013

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. # OF SERVICES	AARON LANDSCAPE, INC.		AC LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPING		ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING, INC.		TODD'S ENVIROSCAPES, INC.		TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES		YARD GROOMERS, INC. dba U.S. LAWNS OF AKRON		YARDMASTER, INC.		
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT
#1 - MOWING OF CITY PROPERTIES (CONT'D)	FISHCREEK DETENTION BASIN																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$28.00	\$784.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$160.00	\$4,480.00	\$22.00	\$616.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$23.00	\$644.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	
	Brush Hogging	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	
	TOTAL			\$1,114.00		\$862.00		\$915.00		\$977.00		\$4,930.00		\$826.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$994.00		\$895.00	
	SAYBROOKE DETENTION BASIN																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$38.00	\$532.00	\$33.00	\$462.00	\$45.00	\$630.00	\$34.00	\$476.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$46.00	\$644.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	TOTAL			\$570.00		\$497.00		\$685.00		\$516.00		\$2,200.00		\$1,140.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$690.00		\$455.00	
	SEVEN TRAILS DETENTION BASIN & TREE LAWN																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$33.00	\$462.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$48.00	\$672.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	TOTAL			\$600.00		\$497.00		\$530.00		\$880.00		\$1,850.00		\$1,210.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$720.00		\$525.00	
	HEATHER HILLS RETENTION BASIN																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$68.00	\$952.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$46.00	\$644.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	TOTAL			\$600.00		\$445.00		\$745.00		\$590.00		\$2,620.00		\$1,012.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$690.00		\$455.00	
	SILVERCREST RETENTION BASIN																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$48.00	\$672.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$65.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	
	TOTAL			\$740.00		\$1,115.00		\$900.00		\$1,270.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,520.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$1,265.00		\$720.00	
	MARSH ROAD PUMP STATION (NOTE 1)																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$23.00	\$23.00	
TOTAL			\$328.00		\$300.00		\$450.00		\$595.00		\$1,125.00		\$337.00		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$535.00		\$345.00		

City of Stow
MOWING, FERTILIZATION, AND LEAF PICK-UP ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES (FOR YEARS 1 AND 2)
 Bid Opening - February 7, 2013

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. # OF SERVICES	AARON LANDSCAPE, INC.		AC LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPING		ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING, INC.		TODD'S ENVIROSCAPES, INC.		TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES		YARD GROOMERS, INC. dba U.S. LAWN OF AKRON		YARDMASTER, INC.			
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
#1 - MOWING OF CITY PROPERTIES (CONT'D)	N. MAIN STREET PUMP STATION (NOTE 1)																									
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$28.00	\$392.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$24.00	\$336.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$24.00	\$24.00		
	TOTAL			\$300.00		\$300.00		\$450.00		\$422.00		\$1,125.00		\$337.00		N/A		N/A		\$445.00		\$375.00		\$360.00		
	GENEVIEVE BLVD. WATER TOWER (NOTE 1)																									
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$23.00	\$644.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$23.00	\$644.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$23.00	\$644.00	\$24.00	\$672.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$24.00	\$24.00		
	TOTAL			\$580.00		\$580.00		\$870.00		\$669.00		\$2,175.00		\$674.00		N/A		N/A		\$735.00		\$669.00		\$696.00		
	RITCHIE ROAD WATER TOWER (NOTE 1)																									
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$26.00	\$364.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$38.00	\$532.00	\$24.00	\$336.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$38.00	\$38.00	\$48.00	\$48.00		
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$96.00	\$96.00		
	TOTAL			\$444.00		\$470.00		\$505.00		\$710.00		\$1,250.00		\$477.00		N/A		N/A		\$735.00		\$645.00		\$480.00		
	TOTAL WATER TOWERS & PUMP STATIONS (NOTE 1)																									
				\$1,652.00		\$1,650.00		\$2,275.00		\$2,396.00		\$5,675.00		\$1,825.00		N/A		N/A		\$1,825.00		\$2,034.00		\$1,896.00		
	COUNTRY CLUB PROPERTY																									
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$18.00	\$504.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00	\$21.00	\$588.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$23.00	\$644.00	\$24.00	\$672.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$24.00	\$24.00		
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$48.00	\$48.00		
	TOTAL			\$605.00		\$549.00		\$810.00		\$920.00		\$2,020.00		\$732.00		N/A		N/A		\$895.00		\$702.00		\$744.00		
	DAYTON AVE. TO N. RIVER RD. BIKE TRAIL																									
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$42.00	\$588.00	\$35.00	\$490.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$30.00	\$30.00		
	TOTAL			\$590.00		\$608.00		\$620.00		\$750.00		\$1,500.00		\$790.00		N/A		N/A		\$630.00		\$520.00		\$520.00		
HAMPSHIRE RD. TREE LAWN UNDER S.R. 8																										
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$34.50	\$483.00	\$24.00	\$336.00			
Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$34.50	\$34.50	\$30.00	\$30.00			
TOTAL			\$300.00		\$220.00		\$390.00		\$450.00		\$1,500.00		\$337.00		N/A		N/A		\$517.50		\$366.00		\$366.00			

City of Stow
MOWING, FERTILIZATION, AND LEAF PICK-UP ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES (FOR YEARS 1 AND 2)
 Bid Opening - February 7, 2013

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. # OF SERVICES	AARON LANDSCAPE, INC.		AC LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPING		ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING, INC.		TODD'S ENVIROSCAPES, INC.		TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES		YARD GROOMERS, INC. dba U.S. LAWNS OF AKRON		YARDMASTER, INC.		
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT
#1 - MOWING OF CITY PROPERTIES (CONT'D)	HIWOOD AVE. (2 PROPERTIES)																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$32.00	\$448.00	\$27.00	\$378.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	
	TOTAL			\$345.00		\$345.00		\$398.00		\$660.00		\$1,320.00		\$367.00		N/A		N/A		\$533.00		\$445.00		\$60.00	\$510.00
	NORTHVIEW DR.																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$18.00	\$252.00	\$13.00	\$182.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$24.00	\$336.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	
	TOTAL			\$270.00		\$197.00		\$375.00		\$300.00		\$800.00		\$240.00		N/A		N/A		\$250.00		\$347.00		\$24.00	\$360.00
	RITCHIE RD. (BEHIND 1678)																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$28.00	\$392.00	\$28.00	\$392.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	
	Brush Hogging	1	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	
	TOTAL			\$517.00		\$627.00		\$715.00		\$830.00		\$1,800.00		\$600.00		N/A		N/A		\$775.00		\$775.00		\$30.00	\$575.00
	SAYBROOKE BLVD. @ FISHCREEK RD.																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$28.00	\$392.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$35.00	\$490.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$42.00	\$588.00	\$24.00	\$336.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$42.00	\$42.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	TOTAL			\$417.00		\$375.00		\$455.00		\$445.00		\$1,350.00		\$520.00		N/A		N/A		\$630.00		\$630.00		\$30.00	\$366.00
	WILLIAMSON RD. (SOUTH OF 3507)																								
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$16.00	\$224.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$280.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$24.00	\$336.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	
	TOTAL			\$300.00		\$244.00		\$375.00		\$300.00		\$940.00		\$240.00		N/A		N/A		\$347.00		\$347.00		\$24.00	\$360.00
	HERITAGE PARK / SERRA VISTA																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$17.00	\$476.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$23.00	\$644.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	
HERITAGE PARK / YOUNG RD.																									
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$17.00	\$476.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$23.00	\$644.00	\$24.00	\$672.00		
HUNTINGTON PARK																									
Cost Per Mowing	14	\$26.00	\$364.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$84.00	\$1,176.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$34.50	\$483.00	\$24.00	\$336.00		

City of Stow
MOWING, FERTILIZATION, AND LEAF PICK-UP ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES (FOR YEARS 1 AND 2)
 Bid Opening - February 7, 2013

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. # OF SERVICES	AARON LANDSCAPE, INC.		AC LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPING		ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING, INC.		TODD'S ENVIROSCAPES, INC.		TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES		YARD GROOMERS, INC. dba U.S. LAWN OF AKRON		YARDMASTER, INC.			
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
#1 - MOWING OF CITY PROPERTIES (CONT'D)	OSAGE/NORMAN																									
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$18.00	\$504.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$9.00	\$252.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$24.00	\$672.00		
	SANTOM CIRCLE																									
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$18.00	\$504.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$24.00	\$672.00		
	WILLIAMSBURG CIRCLE																									
Cost Per Mowing	28	\$18.00	\$504.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$15.00	\$420.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$24.00	\$672.00			
OTHER AREAS																										
Cost Per Mowing (per 1/2 acre)	N/A	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	No Bid	N/A	\$29.00	\$29.00	No Bid	N/A	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$20.00	\$20.00			
#2 - MOWING OF PARK SITES	ADELL DURBIN PARK (NOTE 2)																									
	Cost Per Mowing	30	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00	No Bid	N/A	\$168.00	\$5,040.00	No Bid	N/A	\$330.00	\$9,900.00	No Bid	N/A	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$205.00	\$205.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	No Bid	N/A	\$240.00	\$240.00	No Bid	N/A	\$540.00	\$540.00	No Bid	N/A	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00		
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	No Bid	N/A	\$600.00	\$600.00	No Bid	N/A	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	No Bid	N/A	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00		
	TOTAL			\$3,085.00	\$6,650.00	\$3,455.00	\$22,050.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00		
	CRESTDALE PARK (NOTE 2)																									
	Cost Per Mowing	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$28.00	\$392.00	\$29.00	\$406.00	No Bid	N/A	\$23.00	\$322.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$420.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$420.00	\$26.00	\$364.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	\$55.00	\$55.00	No Bid	N/A	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	No Bid	N/A	\$160.00	\$160.00	No Bid	N/A	\$120.00	\$120.00	No Bid	N/A	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$96.00	\$96.00		
	TOTAL			\$455.00	\$525.00	\$517.00	\$521.00	\$542.00	\$542.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00	\$595.00		
	HEATHER HILLS PARK (NOTE 2)																									
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$26.00	\$728.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$28.00	\$784.00	No Bid	N/A	\$38.00	\$1,064.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$840.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$26.00	\$728.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	No Bid	N/A	\$90.00	\$90.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	\$46.00	\$46.00	\$40.00	\$40.00		
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	No Bid	N/A	\$160.00	\$160.00	No Bid	N/A	\$90.00	\$90.00	No Bid	N/A	\$92.00	\$92.00	\$96.00	\$96.00		
	TOTAL			\$818.00	\$795.00	\$990.00	\$834.00	\$990.00	\$834.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00	\$990.00		
MEADOWBROOK LAKE PARK (NOTE 2)																										
Cost Per Mowing	30	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$160.00	\$4,800.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$240.00	\$7,200.00	No Bid	N/A	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	No Bid	N/A	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00			

City of Stow
MOWING, FERTILIZATION, AND LEAF PICK-UP ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES (FOR YEARS 1 AND 2)
 Bid Opening - February 7, 2013

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. # OF SERVICES	AARON LANDSCAPE, INC.		AC LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPING		ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING, INC.		TODD'S ENVIROSCAPES, INC.		TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES		YARD GROOMERS, INC. dba U.S. LAWNS OF AKRON		YARDMASTER, INC.		
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT
#2 - MOWING OF PARK SITES (CONT'D)	NORTHPORT PARK (NOTE 2)																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$38.00	\$1,064.00	\$35.00	\$980.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	\$50.00	\$1,400.00	No Bid	N/A	\$54.00	\$1,512.00	No Bid	N/A	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	No Bid	N/A	\$46.00	\$1,288.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	
	PARTRIDGE HIGHLANDS PARK (NOTE 2)																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$52.00	\$1,456.00	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	No Bid	N/A	\$112.00	\$3,136.00	No Bid	N/A	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	No Bid	N/A	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$40.00	\$1,120.00	
	SHERWOOD ACRES PARK (NOTE 2)																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$25.00	\$700.00	\$29.00	\$812.00	No Bid	N/A	\$27.00	\$756.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$840.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	No Bid	N/A	\$280.00	\$280.00	No Bid	N/A	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	
	TOTAL			\$720.00	\$770.00	\$800.00	\$922.00	\$800.00	\$922.00	\$922.00	\$922.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,096.00	\$1,096.00	N/A	N/A	\$930.00	\$930.00	N/A	N/A	\$929.00	\$929.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
	STOW BIKEWAY / TURNBERRY TRAIL SOUTH (NOTE 2)																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	No Bid	N/A	\$42.00	\$1,176.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$840.00	No Bid	N/A	\$34.00	\$952.00	\$24.00	\$672.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	\$45.00	\$45.00	No Bid	N/A	\$30.00	\$30.00	No Bid	N/A	\$34.00	\$34.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	
	TOTAL			\$865.00	\$595.00	\$885.00	\$702.00	\$885.00	\$702.00	\$702.00	\$702.00	N/A	N/A	\$1,221.00	\$1,221.00	N/A	N/A	\$870.00	\$870.00	N/A	N/A	\$986.00	\$986.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
	WETMORE PARK (NOTE 2)																								
	Cost Per Mowing	28	\$56.00	\$1,568.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$89.00	\$2,492.00	No Bid	N/A	\$112.00	\$3,136.00	No Bid	N/A	\$195.00	\$5,460.00	No Bid	N/A	\$122.00	\$3,416.00	\$72.00	\$2,016.00	
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	No Bid	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00	No Bid	N/A	\$300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	N/A	\$130.00	\$130.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	
	Leaf Pick-up	1	\$112.00	\$112.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	N/A	\$280.00	\$280.00	No Bid	N/A	\$810.00	\$810.00	No Bid	N/A	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	
	TOTAL			\$1,728.00	\$1,930.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,887.00	\$2,960.00	\$2,887.00	\$2,887.00	\$2,887.00	N/A	N/A	\$3,566.00	\$3,566.00	N/A	N/A	\$6,570.00	\$6,570.00	N/A	N/A	\$3,946.00	\$3,946.00	\$2,282.00	\$2,282.00
	TOTAL ALL PARK SITES (NOTE 2)			\$12,891.00	\$21,375.00	\$17,207.00	\$36,096.00	\$17,207.00	\$36,096.00	\$36,096.00	\$36,096.00	N/A	N/A	\$25,467.00	\$25,467.00	N/A	N/A	\$31,435.00	\$31,435.00	N/A	N/A	\$19,472.00	\$19,472.00	\$13,481.00	\$13,481.00
	OTHER AREAS																								
	Cost Per Mowing (per 1/2 acre)			\$30.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$19.00	\$19.00	No Bid	N/A	\$20.00	\$20.00	No Bid	N/A	\$29.00	\$29.00	No Bid	N/A	\$23.00	\$23.00	\$20.00	\$20.00

City of Stow
MOWING, FERTILIZATION, AND LEAF PICK-UP ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES (FOR YEARS 1 AND 2)
 Bid Opening - February 7, 2013

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. # OF SERVICES	AARON LANDSCAPE, INC.		AC LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPING		ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING, INC.		TODD'S ENVIROSCAPES, INC.		TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES		YARD GROOMERS, INC. dba U.S. LAWNS OF AKRON		YARDMASTER, INC.			
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST
#3 - MOWING OF CITY CEMETERIES	MAPLE LAWN CEMETERY (NOTE 3)																									
	Cost Per Mowing	28	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$90.00	\$2,520.00	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	No Bid	N/A	\$116.00	\$3,248.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$120.00	\$3,360.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	No Bid	N/A	\$116.00	\$116.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$100.00	\$100.00		
	Leaf Pick-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$224.00	\$224.00	No Bid	N/A	\$290.00	\$290.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$200.00	\$200.00		
	TOTAL			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$2,760.00		\$3,004.00		N/A		\$3,654.00		N/A		N/A			\$3,660.00	
	SILVER SPRINGS CEMETERY (NOTE 3)																									
	Cost Per Mowing	28	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$95.00	\$2,660.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	No Bid	N/A	\$145.00	\$4,060.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$100.00	\$2,800.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	No Bid	N/A	\$58.00	\$58.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$48.00	\$48.00		
	Leaf Pick-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$84.00	\$84.00	No Bid	N/A	\$174.00	\$174.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$100.00	\$100.00		
	TOTAL			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$2,850.00		\$2,944.00		N/A		\$4,292.00		N/A		N/A			\$2,948.00	
	STOW CEMETERY (NOTE 3)																									
	Cost Per Mowing	28	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$390.00	\$10,920.00	\$406.00	\$11,368.00	No Bid	N/A	\$406.00	\$11,368.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$385.00	\$10,780.00		
	Pre-Season Clean-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	No Bid	N/A	\$348.00	\$348.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$340.00	\$340.00		
Leaf Pick-up	1	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	No Bid	N/A	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$680.00	\$680.00			
TOTAL			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$12,120.00		\$12,618.00		N/A		\$12,731.00		N/A		N/A			\$11,800.00		
TOTAL ALL CEMETERIES (NOTE 3)																										
			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$17,730.00		\$18,566.00		N/A		\$20,677.00		N/A		N/A				\$18,408.00	

City of Stow
MOWING, FERTILIZATION, AND LEAF PICK-UP ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES (FOR YEARS 1 AND 2)
 Bid Opening - February 7, 2013

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. # OF SERVICES	AARON LANDSCAPE, INC.		AC LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPING		ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING, INC.		TODD'S ENVIROSCAPES, INC.		TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES		YARD GROOMERS, INC. dba U.S. LAWNS OF AKRON		YARDMASTER, INC.		
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT
#4 - FERTILIZATION	STOW CEMETERY (NOTE 4)																								
	Cost Per Year (4 Applications)		No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,853.00	\$2,853.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
	MAPLE LAWN CEMETERY (NOTE 4)																								
	Cost Per Year (4 Applications)		No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$732.25	\$732.25	\$945.00	\$945.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
	SILVER SPRINGS CEMETERY (NOTE 4)																								
	Cost Per Year (4 Applications)		No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$339.00	\$339.00	\$1,012.00	\$1,012.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
	TOTAL ALL SITES (NOTE 4)			N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		\$2,440.00		\$4,540.00		\$3,271.25		\$4,810.00		N/A		N/A		N/A	
	OTHER AREAS																								
	Cost Per Application (per 1/2 acre)		No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
	ALTERNATE BID ITEM:																								
CIVIC CENTER COMPLEX - SITE #1																									
Weed and Feed Application (April)		No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,530.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,164.00	\$1,164.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A		

City of Stow
MOWING, FERTILIZATION, AND LEAF PICK-UP ON VARIOUS CITY PROPERTIES (FOR YEARS 1 AND 2)
 Bid Opening - February 7, 2013

BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. # OF SERVICES	AARON LANDSCAPE, INC.		AC LAWN CARE AND LANDSCAPING		ALLSCAPES OHIO, LLC		GPS LANDSCAPING, LLC		INDUSTRIAL LANDSCAPING, INC.		TODD'S ENVIROSCAPES, INC.		TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		VIZMEG LANDSCAPE, INC.		WEAVER INDUSTRIES		YARD GROOMERS, INC. dba U.S. LAWNS OF AKRON		YARDMASTER, INC.		
			BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT	TOTAL COST	BID AMOUNT
#5 - GRUB CONTROL	CITY CENTER COMPLEX - SITE #1 (NOTE 5)																								
	Cost Per Year		No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
	MAPLE LAWN CEMETERY (NOTE 5)																								
	Cost Per Year		No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$268.92	\$268.92	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
	SILVER SPRINGS CEMETERY (NOTE 5)																								
	Cost Per Year		No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$124.50	\$124.50	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
	STOW CEMETERY (NOTE 5)																								
	Cost Per Year		No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$809.25	\$809.25	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	
TOTAL ALL SITES (NOTE 5)			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		\$3,090.00		\$3,067.67		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
OTHER AREAS																									
Cost Per 1/2 Acre		No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$62.00	\$62.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A	No Bid	N/A		

NOTES:

- 1 - Genevieve Blvd. Water Tower, Ritchie Rd. Water Tower, Marsh Road Pump Station, and N. Main St. Pump Station awarded to one bidder.
- 2 - Mowing at all park sites awarded to one bidder.
- 3 - Mowing at all three cemeteries awarded to one bidder.
- 4 - Fertilization at all three cemeteries awarded to one bidder.
- 5 - Grub Control at all three cemeteries and the Civil Center Complex - Site #1 awarded to one bidder.